

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Smt. Nabanita Ray (W.B.01137)

**Crl. Revision 181 of 2021**

Order No. 06  
Dated 28-04-2023

Revisionist filed hazira.

Revisionist filed certified copy of impugned order dated 11.03.2021  
passed by Ld 2<sup>nd</sup> JM, Barasat.

Revisionist did not file petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act.

Ld Counsel for the revisionist prays for time.

Fix 03.08.2023 for filing petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act and requisites.

Sessions Judge  
North 24-Pgs. Barasat