

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

Criminal Revision 181 of 2021

07/03.08.2023

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed a petition praying for adjournment.

Despite the previous direction, revisionist failed to file petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act and requisites.

Fix 08.09.2023 for filing petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act and requisites as a last opportunity.

Sessions Judge

North 24 Pgs at Barasat