

IN THE COURT OF Ld. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present : Sri. Avani Pal Singh (WB-01131)

Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Crl. Revision 181 of 2021

Order No. 10

Dated :23.02.2024.

Ld Counsel for the revisionist filed hazira.

Ld Counsel for the revisionist filed requisites without process fees.

Moreover, the requisites does not contain the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

In this stage, Revisionist is given a final chance to file proper requisites in respect of petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act in both ways by the next date fixed.

Fix 28.03.2024 for filing requisites as a last chance.

**Sessions Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**