

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

Criminal Revision 181 of 2021

11/28.03.2024

Today is fixed for filing requisites as a last chance.

Ld Counsel for the revisionist only filed hazira.

Requisites were issued.

P.O is busy with administrative work today.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 20.06.2024 for SR/AD.

**Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas**