

*IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT*

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)  
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

**Criminal Revision 181 of 2021**

Order No. 16

Dated : 17.09.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of showcause and further order.

Petitioner filed a petition seeking adjournment on the ground of illness of Ld Advocate on record.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 24.03.2026 for consideration of showcause and further order.

**Sessions Judge,  
North 24-Parganas.**